Government Treasurers' Organization of Texas

September 26, 2023

Gina Robbins Fin. Acct. & Reprt. Manager Collin County 2300 Bloomdale Rd. #3100 McKinney, TX 75071-8517

Dear Gina:

On behalf of the Investment Policy Review Committee, I am pleased to inform you that the Government Treasurers' Organization of Texas (GTOT) has awarded the **Certificate of Distinction** to the Collin County for its Investment Policy. Members of the Review Committee congratulate the Collin County for its commitment to maintaining a comprehensive written investment policy that meets the criteria set forth in the GTOT Investment Policy Review Checklist.

We have no recommendations for your policy currently.

Congratulations once again on an excellent policy and thank you for participating in our certification program. Your certificate is good for a two-year period ending **September 30, 2025.**

Sincerely,

Patrick Shinkle GTOT Investment Policy Review Committee

